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PROJECT CODE AND ZONING INFORMATION
CITY OF KNOXVILLE (COK)
JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITY STATE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE (SFMO)
APPLICABLE CODES
CITY OF KNOXVILLE ZONING ORDINANCE (WITH AMENDMENTS)
2009 ICCIANSI AL17.1
2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)
: / 2012 GREEN CONSTRUCTION CODE (PENDING ADOPTION)
W i e g 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)
, ] i ; 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)
pteaia "y R ZHEMNNEN N 2012 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)
S T LT '-5.“ 11} “ l I“’-‘ 2012 INTERNATIONAL PERFORMANCE CODE (IPC)
ey, «aPROPOSED MODULAR (0l 2008 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC)
| ! - PARKING LOT - 109 SPACES 2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GASS CODE
- [ - . ELE L 2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)
_ - zl T4 2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC)
- _. ¥, : 2012 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
s - : N : . 2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)
4 ) B = KNOXVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES: CHAPTER 6, ARTICLE I, SECTION 6-5. FIRE DISTRICT
‘ - P BUILDING REQUIREMENTS - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)
DETENTION POND I SOCCER FIELD OCCUPANCY TYPE (IBC CHAPTER 3) GROUP E - EDUCATIONAL (IBC §305)
% 4 . CONSTRUCTION TYPE (IBC CHPT 6) TYPE V B - UNSPRINKLERED (IBC § 602.5)
LR | LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS AND BUILDING AREAS (IBC TABLE 503)
: ¢ - - : HEIGHT : (GROUP E) 1 STORY, 40 FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE
: - PROPOSED HEIGHT = 13' ABOVE GRADE PLANE MAX
e AREA : (GROUP E) MAXIMUM AREA = 9,500 SQFT PER FLOOR
R ! o PROPOSED FLOOR AREA = 1,890 SQFT * AREAS ARE INTENDED FOR CODE USE ONLY
‘(‘ZHURCH AND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
STRUCTURAL FRAME
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS (IBC TABLE 601) BEARING WALLS OR
EXTERIOR 0HR
INTERIOR 0HR
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
EXTERIOR 0 HR (IBC TABLE 602) - HORIZONTAL SEPARATION > 300"
INTERIOR 0HR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS 0HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION
Rp— INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS 0HR
PARKING LOTS - 49 SPACES - WALLS & PARTITIONS
ALy 5 FIRE PARTITIONS (IBC §708.3) 1HR OPG'S. - 45 MIN (IBC TABLE 716.5)
OCCUPANT LOAD (IBC TABLE 1004.1.2)
OCCUPANCY FUNCTION OLF AREA OCCUPANT LOAD
1ST FLOOR ACCESSORY STORAGE, MECH. ROOM | 300 GROSS 27SF 1
EDUCATIONAL 20 GROSS 1346 SF 68
TOTALS 1373 SF 69 OCC.
EGRESS STAIR WIDTH EGRESS DOOR WIDTH
FLOOR | OCC.LOAD | #OFEXITS | OCCPEREXIT (—eemrmes=r-p2oines REQUIRED SROVIDED
__. MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL.. 1ST FLOOR 69 4 18 z MIN 44" CLEAR (IBC § 1009.4) 3 MIN 32" CLEAR (IBC § 1008.L.1
Y .
EXIT CAPACITY & TRAVEL DISTANCE
" e e MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE 200 FT (UNSPRINKLERED - IBC TABLE 1016.2
' MAX DEAD END CORRIDOR 20 FT (IBC §1018.4)
EGRESS WIDTH PER PERSON SERVED STAIRWAYS (IBC §1005.3.1) = 0.3 INCHES PER OCCUPANT
OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS (IBC §1005.3.2) = 0.2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT
ARRANGEMENT & NUMBER OF EXITS
NUMBER OF EXITS FOR BUILDING MIN 2 EXITS REQUIRED PER STORY (IBC §1021.2)
SEPARATION OF EXITS ONE-HALF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE BUILDING (IBC §1015)
PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT (IBC T2902.1)
L 16 SITE LOCATION PLAN
WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES
1" = 1000" OCCUPANCY | OCCUPANT LOAD VALE CEVALE VALE VAL DF SERVICE SINK
EDUCATIONAL 69 1 1 1 1 1 1
ZONING
/I ‘ [ CITY OF KNOXVILLE R-1- RESIDENTIAL PARCEL NUMBER - 070KA006 ADDRESS - 2329 PROSSER ROAD, KNOXVILLE, TN 37914
PARKING SUMMARY
- PARKING REQUIRED - CITY OF KNOXVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES APPENDIX B, ARTICLE 5, SECTION 7
EXIT CLASSROOM PLACE OF WORSHIP - .25 SPACES PER SEAT IN EXISTING AUDITORIUM MINIMUM /.5 SPACES PER SEAT MAXIMUM
CAP.|USED S5 SF AUDITORIUM SEATS - 250
160 | 18 250 x .25 = 63 SPACES MINIMUM
20NET | 340cC. 250 x 5 = 125 SPACES MAXIMUM
1 EXISTING SPACES - 110 - OK
ffffffff JANITOR
—————— T SCHOOL, ELEMENTARY - 1 SPACES PER CLASSROOM MINIMUM / 2 SPACES PER CLASSROOM MAXIMUM
,,,,,,,, | EXISTING CLASSROOMS - 17
] 300GROSS] 1 PROPOSED CLASSROOMS - 2 (NEW MODULAR BUILDING)
;. TOTAL - 19
. 19x 1 = 19 SPACES MINIMUM
STORAGE 19x 2 = 33 SPACES MAXIMUM
“ 9SF EXISTING SPACES - 110 - IT IS PROPOSED THAT THE COMBINED PLACE OF WORSHIP SPACES + SCHOOL PARKING SPACES IS WITHIN THE ZONING MIN AND MAX OK
300GROSS| 1
BN ENNNNNRE!
. EXIT
PO CAP.JUSED [
SRS 160 | 18 GO7 PROJECT CODE AND ZONING INFO
a” E
: m T INTERIOR WALL FIRE RATIN
. . EXIT : GS
CAP. |USED UL DESIGN NUMBER
160 | 18 WALL TYPE GRAPHIC LEGEND GYPSUM BOARD cMU
4 ) NON-BEARING |  BEARING | NON-BEARING |  BEARING
- 1-HR FIRE RATING MM U.L# U305
b STORAGE LIFE SAFETY LEGEND NOTES:
- P SF = FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
“: 300GROSS| 1 FEC A. SMOKE PARTITIONS (IBC § 710)
1. SMOKE PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM FLOOR BELOW TO
v FE WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECKING ABOVE ( IBC § 710.4)
S I ~LASSROOM 2. WINDOWS SHALL BE SEALED TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF
R B 671 SF @ EXIT SIGN (SEE MODULAR DWGS) SMOKE (IBC § 710.5.1)
oo e[ STNET T 370cc 3. DOORS IN SMOKE PARTITIONS SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC
e ikl : CLOSING BY SMOKE DETECTION ( IBC § 710.5.2)
P ettty EXIT 4. DOORS IN SMOKE PARTITIONS SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH UL 1784 WITH AN ARTIFICIAL BOTTOM SEAL INSTALLED ACROSS
o 36/(34" CLEAR) EXIT DOOR=226 THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR.
e | OCCUPANTS MAX (34'/.15)(IBC §1005.3.2) 5. SMOKE BARRIERS (IBC § 709
» 72" (68" CLEAR) EXIT DOOR = 453 é.mSgN;)KE BARRIERS SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM RATING OF 1 HOUR (IBC
4 | . " . 3. .
]'—“‘ OCCUPANTS MAX. (681.15) (IBC §1005.32) 2. SMOKE BARRIERS SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE MEMBRANE
e BT L . _ . CONTINUOUS FROM OUTSIDE WALL TO OUTSIDE WALL NAD FROM THE TOP
' I cap 1USED chsgﬁ)'?s 3218)0 OCCUPANTS MAX. (5671.2) OF THE FOUNDATION OR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE
i < UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB
, | 160] 18 ABOVE, INCLUDING CONTINUITY THROUGH CONCEALED SPACES. - (SEE
) \ SECTION 709.4 REGARDING RATING OF SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION)
i - 3. OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC § 709.5.
NOTE: SEE MODULAR DRAWINGS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
. z LOCATION OF EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING, AS WELL AS FIRE ALARM
L 7 5 o . — PULL STATIONS AND ALARM DEVICES
A17 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - LEVEL 1 AO7 LIFE SAFETY LEGEND Revised. 7/24/2018
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THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF DESIGN INNOVATION
ARCHITECTS,INC. AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION
FROM DESIGN INNOVATION ARCHITECTS, INC. IT IS TO BE
USED FOR THE PROJECT AND SITE SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED
HEREIN, AND IS NOT TO BE USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT. IT
IS TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE. ALL
DRAWINGS AND DESIGNS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE
COPYRIGHT © OF DESIGN INNOVATION ARCHITECTS, INC.
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KEYED NOTES - SITE PLAN —
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402 S. Gay Street, Suite 201, Knoxville, TN 37902
ph 865.637.8540 or 865.291.2221 fx 865.544.3840

ARCHITECTS + INTERIORS + PLANNING
www.dia-arch.com
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E14 |ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN N
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P , 1048'- 6" B THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF DESIGN INNOVATION
cRaoE AT PARONG g / RS A sl e e
1048'- 6" FROM DESIGN INNOVATION ARCHITECTS, INC. IT IS TO BE
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— _ _ _ _ _ - _ . _ — — = HEREIN, AND IS NOT TO BE USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT. IT
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ARCHITECTS + INTERIORS + PLANNING

A NEW MODULAR BUILDING FOR

BEREAN BIBLE CHURCH AND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

402 S. Gay Street, Suite 201, Knoxville, TN 37902
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KEYED NOTES - FLOOR PLAN
# NOTE
GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLAN
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS CONCERNING THE SCOPE OF WORK OF THIS
PROJECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH THE ASSOCIATED WORK. IN THE EVENT THE DIMENSIONS ARE IN
QUESTION OR IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO DO SO
CONSTITUTES THE CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK AS SHOWN.
2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF MASONRY / CONCRTE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
REFER TO SFMO APPROVED DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION REGARDING MODULAR BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION LEGEND
TYPE DESCRIPTION RATING
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN
[ NEW RATED CONSTRUCTION 1HR
8 B 1 8 U R ] NEW CONSTRUCTION N/A
AO4 GENERAL AND KEYED NOTES
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